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2.
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 Iv#:
TELEPHONE: VEWL . # :
I-171#:___ Y _NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

/

e

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _ NG UYERNRD 1A HUAN
Last Middle First

Current Address: 04 Travu hu/uu Lien Pl’\A,L N Md\ aroll C{-\—t Mans H#

d
Date of Birth: &13 (8 J44(, Piace of Birth: Mmr\ P,)’)ﬂ)’L

Previous Occupation (before 1975) J L_{ 2L {en anm

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From |4 7)< To @u_g, Q& 19¢)

Years: (o Months: ys:

SPONSOR'S NAME: e gg\f T 1+o
Liein C'f]r

Address and Telephone Nwhber

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTARCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO
PA S

b

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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EHBASS! ok tnt unxfto StAtes oF ANERICA
. BANGKOK, tquLAno

JUN 28, 1988
JO NMOM IT MAY CONCERN:
ueuvsu GIA HUAN BORN 15 AUG 46 (IV  232656)

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 234 TRAN HUY LIEU
PHU NHUAN

. T/P HO CHI MINH
VEWL#: 44591

SU QUAN HOA KY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY 0I
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON TAI SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY,
VOI DOIEU KIEN HQO DUOC KHAM SUC KHOE TAI VIET NAM, VA DUOC
PHONG VAN QUA DAIXI DIEN CUA CHUONG TRINH RA DI CO TRAT TU Cua
HOA KY. CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DE ROIXI VIET NAM./

THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PERMISSION FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE

A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM ANC AN INTERVIEW BY A REPRE~-
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED STATES ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM.

WE REQUEST THE AUTHCRITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND THE
NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM,

NHUNG NGUCI KE TREN DA DUOC UNHCR OE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU XHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY./
THE NAMES ASOVE HAVE 3SEN SUSMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR-
ITIES BY THAEt UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY WORKING LIST.

DIRECTOR"
ORDEARALY DEPARTUYRE OFFICE

QoP-1 [Y
11787 ¥469557




Embassy of the United States of America

i ~- Bangkok, Thailand
2o
- . _ Date: ;' 7- 4>

* Reference IV% 22250

Dear §z{;Qadam:

() . We have received the documents you/your relatives
recently sent us.

) We have not received any of the documents we requested
in our esrlier letter of

« ) We have received your letter of and
have reviewed the above-referenced file(s).

{ )~ We have recently reviewed the above-referenced file(s).

(><§ Please assist your relatives/friemds— in submitting the
T ° documents requested on the attached form(g].

« ) Please have the attached questionnaire (ODP-B) completed
and return it to us,

( ) Other:

Please inform us of any changes of address on the part of you
or your relatives, When writing to us, always refer to tae IV
number(s) apcve,.

Sincerely,

©

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

OoDP-29 (7/84 Q0084f) ?



- TRANSLATION OF A “BIRTH CERTIFICATE"

NAME OF CHILD: NGUYEN GIA HUAN

SEX: . MALE

DATE OF BIRTH: 8/15/1946

PLACE OF BIRTH: PHAT DIEM, NINH BINH

FATHER'S NAME:  NGUYEN, QUY

AGE: /
OCCUPATION: /
RESIDENCE: /

MOTHER'S NAME: TRAN, THI LUU

b | " AGE: /
; OCCUPATION: /-
RESIDENCE: /

COURT: DO THANH,SAIGON,COURT OF PEACE
PAGE: 5840

WITNESSES: NGIIVEN VAN MAQ. NGUYEN VAN LE, NGUYEN LAO

JUDGE: . /
CERTIFICATE ISSUED: -~ Data 6/18/1960 .
_ (Month) (day) {year)
SATGON
(place)

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, NHAN NGUYEN » hereby certify that the above
is an accurate translation of the original "birth certificate"

in vietnamese + and that I am competent in both English
and Vietnamese to render such translation.

e —carot Crmemes orcoes: OM%
~C t
Agency RESETTLEMENT SERVICE ghaturg¢/of ¥ranslator
1505 BROORFCTLOW, SUTE

GUKREULLOW, IE 112 - (address)
SANTA Apfofié 0:706

(city) (state) (zip)



VIET-NAM CONG - HOA Lyc 500 y ban chénh db 1gi phdng Lyc-Sy Tda Hoa-Gidi Saigon

—

80 TU-PHAP | S6_ 584G

SO TU-PHAP NAM-PHAN Neay—2 thing 6 ngm 1950
YOA HOA-GAI BO-THANH

GIAY THE-VI KHAI-SANH CHO

-
FGUYZY. GIA HUAK

N&m mdt ngdn chin tram 60 ngdy 7  thdng 6 hdi 7 gid 0.
Trube mat ching 181 18 TTGUYELD VAN DOANH Thdm-Phén Tda Héo-Gid:
B4-Thanh Saigon, tgi van-phdng ching 131, 115, Ba§ Nguy8n-Hué cé Lyc-sy °
PELT TVI FUT phy-14

PA TRINH DIEN :
l.— C. LGEZIN VAT MAC

2— O©. DNGUYET VA IE

Nthg nhan-ch(mg ndy d3 tuydn-thg v khof qud-quyét biét chéc
I\GUYEI\ GIA HUAN (nam)
szrh ngdy I5.08.1646 tai Phat Ditm, Ninh Binh,
con cua 0. NGUYZE QUY v2 ba TRAC \THI I.UU /

Vé duyén<céd ma C. RGUYZEN QUY - . khong cé thé xin sao-lyc
khci-sonh duge, lavi  su ziso th8ng gien doan -

M3y nhdn-ching d& xdc nhdn 1rén ddy, ndn ching 18i phét gidy thé-vi khoi~sa-n ndy
cho duong-sy dé xU dyng theo ludt, chiéu theo Nghi-Binh ngdy {7 théng i1 ném 1947
cbo Thi-Tuong Chénh-Phd Lam-Thei Nam-Phdn Vig-Nom. Céc ddu 363 v& 1iép thzo coz
bo hinh-lugt conh-cdi phat tol ngyy-chime vd vidc HO tr 2 dén '5 ndm b vd phgt Luc
tr 200 dén 8.000 ddng d& duge doc cho cdc nhdn-ching va nguydn-don nghe.

V& céc nhén-ching cé ky téry*?&ddhup% :
Ky tén khong 18 : ,/-/}Jf ",fg-.:' :“"'17', :3?,‘23;

i v& Lyc-sy sou khi doc lgi.

M3 is Ng-v-Huln 73/4 Ng dinb-« hily,Seigen

/.\ s :’* . Lyc-soo vy,

JTAT Soibon‘,"t, — I8 théng_ .6 nam 15 EL

k'(’ : W T ;L2

\~ - ST Il LPC-S[I',

S 8 T~
- . 75 e A s

cth TIEN : 5300 pavhl Rl —

by 5o —
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QUESTIONAIRE FOR ODP AFFLICATION

Dates: May 5,1986

A. BASIS IDENTIFICATION DATA:

1, Name: NGUYEN GIA HUAN
&, OTHer name .
3. Date/place of birthst August 15,1946 Phat Digm,NINH BINH

4, Residence Address:234 Tran Huy Lieu,Phu nhugn, HO CHf MINH
5., Mailing Addressi234 Tran Huy Lieu,Phu Nhuan,Ho Chi Minh,
6. Current Occupations out of work,

B, Relative to accompapy to me

Name Date of birth Place of birth sex Relationshi;
l.Nzuyen Quy 1913 Phat Diem,Ninh Binh Male father
2.Nguyen Hoan 1941 Phat Diem,Ninh Blnh Male bleed brot:
j.on thi Tw 1948 Cho Lom Fomale Sister
b ,Neuyen Huy Heang 1971 Phu Nhugn,Saigon Male nephew

C. RELATIVES OUTSIDE VIETNAM

l. CLOSEST Relatives in US
a, Names TRAN VAN PHAP
b. Relatiomshipts Aunt
¢, Addresst VINO’C‘I‘IFOR'IA

2. Closest relatives in other foreign countries

a, Name
b, Relationship
C. Address

D COMPLETE FAMILY LISTING Livi dead
Name ADLURESS

L. Father & NGUYEN QUY (Living ) 234 Tran Huy Lieu,Phu Nhgpn,HCM

2. Mother 3 TRAN THI LUV ( dead)

3. S1IBling: NUWSEN THANH HIEN(Living) 146 TRan Huy Ligu,Phu Nhuan,HCM
NGUYEN HOAN (living ) 234 Tran huy Lien,Phu Nhuan,HCM

E._EMPLOYMENT BY US GOVERNMENT AGENCIES OR OTHER US OPERATION OF YOU

OR JOUR SPOUSE.

I, Name of person employed:

2. Dutess: from te
3. Title of last position held

4, Name of last superviser

5. Reasing fes leaving

6. Agencies/Cempany/Office

7. Training few job in VR
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$. SERVICE VITH GVN. OR RVN RF, BY YOU OR_YOUR SPOUSE
1. Name: NGUYEN GIA WUAN | ' ' N
2. Date FromiDecember 81,1969 Tes April 30,197% '
3. Last Rank: Lieutemmnt Junier Grade - . . ' _
k, Ministry/office/nilitary unit: RID &7,1LSS8L 228,TASK FORCE 211/75
5. Rame of Supervisors Lieut.Co, Nguycé van Hy,Lieut.Ce, Pham Than:.
Lieut, Vo van Tam
6. Reason for leavinit V.C invasion

7. Names of American Advisorst American mf Advisors of RID 47 imig70
8. U8 Training course in V,.N
Ge LUeS Awcris ox Certificates

Ge TRAINL G ClTolir Vhe UF YOU O YCUK driubdu

q—

. ek T 5 s
1. Nome of Stucent/irainees WGUYLN <IA nUAYN

2, School and school accdresst US NAVAL CrFICuk CANLIDATE SCHOUL
NEWPORT MHOUDE ISLAND

3. Date: Froms: July 22,1970 Tot: December 23,1970
4, Description of courses: hes succezefully completed a course of
study in Navikl Subjects,

;L
*‘-:
-
>
=
(.
” .
£
=

-

5« Who paid for trainingt US GOvernment MACY
H. RE EDUCATION OF YOU OKR YGUR SPOUSLt
l. Name of person in re eduaction & NGUYEN GIA HUAN
2, Total time in re education: 06 years and 02 months,
3. Still in re scduc-tion Yos Ro X

Xe ANY ADDITIONAL REMARKS:

Date: may 5,1586

Siesnature of applcant
(R - ¢/ o~
: Gutfeit G T MAaAsL
; . p ’
l., The Certificate of birth ( photocopy) O ‘

P

2. The Certificate of permission to leave the re-ecucation Cauap (photoco

Please list here all docurients attached to this queestioncires,

1
\
i



THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS

CITIZEN'S IDENTIFICATION CARD

NUMBER 029499819

Name in Full: NGUYEN GIA HUAN

Date of Birth: 8/15/1946

Place of Birth: PHAT DIEM, HA NAM NINH

Residence: 234 TRAN HUY LIEU,

TP: HO CHI MINH

BACK sniz OF CARD:

Race: Vietnam Religion: Catholic

Left XHHEXX Index: Printed

Right THH#D Indéx: Printed

Special Mark: The mole at c3cm below/posterior

right side of the eve.

Date: 12/23/1965

President/Police Chief of LE THANH VAN signed

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, NHAN NGUYEN _» hereby certify that the above is
an accurate translation of the original“Citizen'Identification Card"
Vietnamese s, and that 1 am competent in both English and

Vietnamese " to render such translationm.

Date 2/8/1988

CATHOLIC CHARITIES DIQCESE OF ORANGE(
Agency RESETTLEMZNT SERVICE
1000 GRUUAHCLLOW, SUITE 112 (address)
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
~ phone

signature

(c 1t3;') (state) (zip)
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THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS

CITIZEN'S IDENTIFICATION CARD
NUMBER: 020401176

Name in Full: NGUYEN QUY

Date of Birth: 2/5/1913

Place of Birth: PHAT DIEM,KIM SON,

HA NAM NINH

Residence: 234 TRUONG TAN BUU,

TP. HO CHI MINH

* BACK SIDE OF CARD:

Race: Vietnam Religion:_Catholic
Left ¥REEE Index: Printed

Right ¥REREX Index: Printed

Special Mark: The mole at C,3cm posterior

right wing of the nose.

Date: 10/20/1970

Vice President of Police Station

of TUAN THINH signed

CERTIFICATION. OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE

I, NHAN NGUYEN heréby certify that the sbove is
an accurate translation of the original"Citizen Identification Card"
Vietnamese , and that I am competent in both English and

Vietpamese to render such translation.

Date 2/8/1988 q A
of\ tyanslator
CATHOLIC GHARITIES T TEGE OF ORANGE (elene )
Agency  RESETTLEMENT SEFio*
1506 BROUKHOLLOV, SUNE 112 (address)
SANTA ANA. CA 92705 -
_phone

(city) (state) (zip)




!:‘ .—.ruw;-m..-;'f. - it T g ' S
. céucnOAunQOdmqu{YNAM i
o o llp-l’ldo Hanbh ch Lo

m&m:

. .-',,1""’-":"-"
-

Sinb ngdy 05-2-1913

Nguyén quin. Ph&t di?l!l, .,_;-‘:.‘j_--::

. .Kim. son, Ha pam ninh. -
"Noi thudng tra 2)4 i‘l‘uﬂng- -

v
a‘_l‘. &
’\."; . )

P . —

: ta Buu Ip.doCbiMinh.
L

‘5—:.. .;.'.:f‘":‘ "","'"——-" 5“»—-—:'—‘ TRNTTR T
I . -

\

DAL \hmt;bmmm
ot rusl nol c,3cx
sau canh mui "_pu.ai.

Kinh Tongiio. Thien chus | .

1YWL, 0W1 NODN
o

~,.‘.20 theag 10.(. 19~; !

:mobtuo-nc u,.gcmvc:nc»
Pl G AN

VUL T PRI PO

IVHa PUL NODN

o - das wne

W

W ETRE

o o




o ORANGE NATIONAL OFFICE H(L;A‘
CATHOLIC CARITIES DIOCESE OF ORAN
RESETTLENTNT SERVICE MIGRATION AND REFUCEE SERVICES

1506 BROOKHCLLOW, SUITE 11 e Iv § 2326 5K
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 g"mﬂm N.W. @ WASHINGTON, D.C.20008 A m)_é
r‘y/ORlERLY DEPARTURE PKI:BAH {VIETNAM)

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP

DIOCESE OF NRANCE CA

SECTION 1
" Your Name: s | RAN THi THo Phone: (Home)
Famlly _ middie Given (Work)
Your Address: V‘ do . (7£x
Number  Street 7 Vid- hami County/Ci State  Zlp Code
Date of Birth: [| —22-19/8 Place of Birth: NMivh Binh Nationality: Vietthamese
Date of Entry to U.S.: 5 -31-1975” From: (country/camp)__Pendleton . (A
My Alien Registration Number: (if applicable) A- 2 |-342- 882
Legal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident >< U.S. Citizen
My Naturalization Certificate Number: (if applicable) N/A
SECTION II

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in vietnam to come the United
States mder.the Orderly Departure Program (ODP).

A copy of my 1-94 (both sides) 1-151 or 1-551 (Permanent
Resident Card Is attached.

I have filed an I-130 (Dmigrant visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to

submitting the Affidavit yes no., If yes, date submitted: and
date approved: .
NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former
U.S. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political
prisoner; or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section III and IV,

SECTION III

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S.
as a former U.S. govermment employee or close associate to the U.S.: political prisoner)
As.i.an -American:

Name of Principal Amlicant Date/Place of Birth  Relation (if any) Address in Vietnam

Noten GiA guad 215 ue  Ninh Bink Rlaghoy , 234 v Huy |
: Y .,Mlu}- rVPb"V‘aUL

Lidy , HE ch

Y el




U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE? DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant)

U.S. Government Agency Last Title/Grade
Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR CRGANIZATION:

U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation

'ys(jule/Grade / Name/Position of Supervisor /
’ EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975):
- i 0 190,
. Ministry or Military Unit RID 47 LsSL228 Task rast 'ntle/Q'ade! m!‘!‘(nﬂjunla[ Grade

| Name/Position of Supervisor . Nguyen-van - Hy /
1+ ol . ﬁ‘_ami Thanh X I+ WR |, _vas - Tam
5 FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: )

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes_\_{No_Date: fram Q7S to_ (482
(E6VYrs 2 Z mos.
mmmu.s.mmmmus.msmm.

Foetool US Nowal 0tbier Candidatesdittn  Newport Rhoda Tefark USA

Type of Degree or Certificate Naval Subjects
Date of Employment or Training: fram D to
imon;?lVyear) (mnti#year)
ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male Female
Full Name of the Mother: Address:
Full Name of the U.S., Citizen Father (If known):
His Qurrent address:
SECTION IV
NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING REIATIVES  DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.

_NauYEN GQlY 2055 433 Falben of 21

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

)L?lucu\ 1S my Sixfr’s Son
”Tran —TAI Lecec

Isvearu\atuxeaboveinfomtionistrmtoﬂ\ebestofmykrmledge ,
| Subscribed and to before me this < day oﬂ( 19&

., , My Comnission Expires: /1 /99, |
b ture of No c

Your Signature

USCC ?om A

2 . . a v+ 708\

V.
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
—= - ORANGE COUNTY "
My Cons. Expires Juna 1, 1990

welPu ®
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